RESOLUTION NO. ____-2020

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg adopted a Conflict of Interest Code on August 23, 1976 (Resolution 663-76) in accordance with the requirements of State Law, Title 2, Division 6, California Code of Regulations, Regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC); and

WHEREAS, the City Council is charged with reviewing the Conflict of Interest Code, adopting amendments and verifying the List of Designated Positions to which the Code applies; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has amended said Conflict of Interest Code from time to time since that date, most recently by Resolution 4105-2018 on June 25, 2018; and

WHEREAS, consistent with FPPC regulations, it is the desire of the City Council to incorporate by reference the terms of Title 2, Section 18730 of the California Code of Regulations (Exhibit "A"), in substitution for the terms of the Conflict of Interest Code already in effect; and

WHEREAS, further consistent with FPPC regulations, it is the desire of the City Council to replace the City's existing Conflict of Interest Code Exhibit "B" (Designated Employees and Disclosure Obligations for the City of Fort Bragg) with a new Exhibit "B."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby incorporate by this reference the terms of Title 2, Section 18730 of the California Code of Regulations as set forth in Exhibit "A" and hereby replaces the existing Exhibit "B" (Designated Employees and Disclosure Obligations for the City of Fort Bragg) with a new Exhibit "B."

The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember ______ seconded by Councilmember ______ and passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg held on the 8th day of June, 2020.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:

> WILLIAM V. LEE Mayor

ATTEST:

June Lemos, CMC City Clerk